) Q I'HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

Flinton - Cloyne Pastoral Charge (Flinton, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel
SERIES 1: HARLOWE METHODIST CHURCH, 1880-1891
Legal/Property Records
2013.162L 21 Deed
2-2 Mortgage
SERIES 2: CLOYNE METHODIST CHURCH, 1872-1906
Legal/Property Records
2013.162L 2-3 Deeds
2-4 Mortgages
2-5 Mortgage discharge

SERIES 3: FLINTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1895-1924

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2013.162L 1-1 Marriage Register
Legal/Property records
2013.162L 2-6 Mortgage discharge

Page 1 of 3

Date

1891
1880

1872, 1879,
1884, 1895
1884, 1887,
1901
1906

1895-1924

1912

SERIES 4: FLINTON - CLOYNE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Flinton and Cloyne Mission, Flinton

Pastoral Charge, Flinton, Cloyne, Harlowe, Kaladar, Northbrook, and Riverside), 1916-2006

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2013.162L 1-2 Baptismal register
1-3 Marriage register
Membership Records
2013.162L 60s-1 Circuit Register
1-7 Historic Roll
Board And Committee Records
2013.162L 2-7 Official Board meetings
2-8 ---
2-9 ---
2-10 ---
2-11 ---
2-12 Parsonage board minutes
Correspondence/Subject Files
2013.162L 2-13 Correspondence
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2013.162L 3-3 Subscription book
60s-2 Collection Book
60s-3 ---
Annual Reports
2013.162L 2-14 Annual reports

1935-1971
1919-1966

1916-1947
1933-1966

1932-1951
1952-1966
1967-1978
1979-1989
1990-1997
1951-1960

1980-1996,
2003-2006

1924-1928
1964-1969
1975-1984

1971,
1974-1984



Flinton - Cloyne Pastoral Charge (Flinton, Ont.) Page 2 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: FLINTON - CLOYNE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Annual Reports (cont.)

2013.162L 3-1 --- 1985-1994,
1996,

1998-1999

3-2 --- 2000-2004

SERIES 5: NORTHBROOK UNITED CHURCH, 1950-1979
Board And Committee Records

2013.162L 34 Church board minutes 1953-1960
3-5 Cemetery Board records 1957-1979

Women's Groups Records
2013.162L 3-6 Women'’s Association minutes 1950-1958
3-7 - - - membership/financial records 1955-1961
3-8 United Church Women minutes 1961-1966
3-9 --- 1967-1973

SERIES 6: HARLOWE UNITED CHURCH 1942-1992
Board And Committee Records

2013.162L 3-10 Congregational meeting minutes 1942, 1952-
1953, 1956,
1960-1962
3-11 --- 1971-1979
3-12 --- 1980-1990
Women's Groups Records
2013.162L 3-13 U.C.W. minutes 1978-1984
3-14 --- 1992

SERIES 7: FLINTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Flinton Mission, and Flinton - Addington Mission), 1883-
1997

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2013.162L 60s-4 Baptisms 1899-1960
Marriages 1895-1976
Burials 1899-1967
1-4 Baptisms (includes membership records 1900-1934,
1900-1918) 1953-1966
Marriages 1900-1901
Burials 1900-1919
Board And Committee Records
2013.162L 4-1 Stewards minutes 1976-1990
4-2 Quarterly Board minutes 1906-1928
4-3 Official Board minutes 1957-1965
4-4 Trustee Board minutes 1883-1925
4-5 Congregational meeting minutes 1942

Women's Groups Records
2013.162L 4-6 Women’s association minutes 1948-1956
4-7 United Church Women minutes 1975-1997



Flinton - Cloyne Pastoral Charge (Flinton, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 8: CLOYNE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Cloyne Mission), 1876-2004

2013.162L

2013.162L

2013.162L

2013.162L

2013.162L

1-5

1-6

1-8

4-8
4-9

4-10
4-11

4-12

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit Register (includes quarterly meeting
minutes 1880-1883)

Board And Committee Records
Session Minutes
Stewards meeting minutes

Congregational meeting minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman'’s Association minutes
U.C.W. Bake Sale/ Pie Social records

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

FN2927.287

Page 3 of 3

Date

1899-1936
1899-1963
1899-1967
1897-1926

1876-1931

1989-1991

1977-1992
1998-2001

1975-1979,
1981-1989
1990-2001,
2003-2004

1942-1957
1999

1947-1958



