

Flinton - Cloyr	Page 1 of 3			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: HA	RLOWE M	METHODIST C	CHURCH, 1880-1891	
2013.162L	2-1 2-2		Legal/Property Records Deed Mortgage	1891 1880
SERIES 2: CL	JANE WE.	THODIST CH	URCH, 1872-1906	
OLIVILO 2. OLV	OTINE IVIE	THODIST CH	Legal/Property Records	
2013.162L	2-3		Deeds	1872, 1879,
	2-4		Mortgages	1884, 1895 1884, 1887, 1901
	2-5		Mortgage discharge	1906
SEDIES 3: EL II		TUODIST OU	URCH, 1895-1924	
SERIES S. FLII	N I OIN IVIE	I HODIST CH	<u>OROH, 1695-1924</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2013.162L	1-1		Marriage Register	1895-1924
2013.162L	2-6		Legal/Property records Mortgage discharge	1912
2013.162L	2-0		Mortgage discharge	1912
			ORAL CHARGE (includes Flinton and Cloyne Mis	
Pastoral Charg	e, Flinton,	Cloyne, Harlo	we, Kaladar, Northbrook, and Riverside), 1916-20	<u>06</u>
2013.162L	1-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptismal register	1935-1971
2013.162L	1-2		Marriage register	1919-1966
			•	
0040 4001	0 4		Membership Records	4040 4047
2013.162L	6os-1 1-7		Circuit Register Historic Roll	1916-1947 1933-1966
	1-7		I listoric (Coli	1933-1900
			Board And Committee Records	
2013.162L	2-7		Official Board meetings	1932-1951
	2-8			1952-1966
	2-9			1967-1978
	2-10			1979-1989
	2-11		Developed be and rejected	1990-1997
	2-12		Parsonage board minutes	1951-1960
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2013.162L	2-13		Correspondence	1980-1996,
				2003-2006
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2013.162L	3-3		Subscription book	1924-1928
	6os-2		Collection Book	1964-1969
	6os-3			1975-1984
2042 4001	0.44		Annual Reports	4074
2013.162L	2-14		Annual reports	1971, 1974-1984

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: FLI	NTON - CL	OYNE PASTO	DRAL CHARGE cont.	
2013.162L	3-1		Annual Reports (cont.)	1985-1994, 1996, 1998-1999
	3-2			2000-2004
SERIES 5: NOF	RTHBROO	K UNITED CH	IURCH, 1950-1979	
0040 4001			Board And Committee Records	1050 1000
2013.162L	3-4		Church board minutes	1953-1960
	3-5		Cemetery Board records	1957-1979
			Women's Groups Records	
2013.162L	3-6		Women's Association minutes	1950-1958
	3-7		membership/financial records	1955-1961
	3-8		United Church Women minutes	1961-1966
	3-9			1967-1973
SERIES 6: HAR	NOWE UN	IITED CHURC	:H 1942-1992	
OLIVIES O. 117 W	CLOVIL OIL	III EB OITOINE	Board And Committee Records	
2013.162L	3-10		Congregational meeting minutes	1942, 1952- 1953, 1956, 1960-1962
	3-11			1971-1979
	3-12			1980-1990
			Wassarla Ossassa Basarda	
2013.162L	2 12		Women's Groups Records U.C.W. minutes	1070 1004
2013.162L	3-13 3-14		U.C.W. minutes	1978-1984 1992
	0 11			1002
	NTON UNI	TED CHURCH	<mark> </mark>	<u>n Mission), 1883-</u>
<u>1997</u>			Bandan (Maniana (Bania) Bananda	
2042 4621	C 1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1000
2013.162L	6os-4		Baptisms Marriages	1899-1960 1895-1976
			Burials	1899-1967
	1-4		Baptisms (includes membership records	1900-1934,
			1900-1918)	1953-1966
			Marriages	1900-1901
			Burials	1900-1919
			Board And Committee Becards	
2013.162L	4-1		Board And Committee Records Stewards minutes	1976-1990
2013.102L	4-1 4-2		Quarterly Board minutes	1906-1928
	4-2 4-3		Official Board minutes	1957-1965
	4-4		Trustee Board minutes	1883-1925
	4-5		Congregational meeting minutes	1942
			Women's Groups Records	1010 15-5
2013.162L	4-6		Women's association minutes	1948-1956
	4-7		United Church Women minutes	1975-1997

Page	3 о	f3
------	-----	----

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 8: CLOYNE UNITED CHURCH, (includes Cloyne Mission), 1876-2004 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
2013.162L	1-5		Baptisms Marriages Burials	1899-1936 1899-1963 1899-1967		
	1-6		Marriage register	1897-1926		
2013.162L	1-8		Membership Records Circuit Register (includes quarterly meeting minutes 1880-1883)	1876-1931		
			Board And Committee Records			
2013.162L	4-8		Session Minutes	1989-1991		
	4-9		Stewards meeting minutes	1977-1992		
	4-10			1998-2001		
	4-11		Congregational meeting minutes	1975-1979, 1981-1989		
	4-12			1990-2001, 2003-2004		
			Women's Groups Records			
2013.162L	5-1 5-2		Woman's Association minutes U.C.W. Bake Sale/ Pie Social records	1942-1957 1999		
2013.162L	5-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1947-1958		

FN2927.287